

CS 255/25  
SUSHILA DEVI Vs. SHYAM SUNDER

21.01.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.  
Ld. counsel for defendant.

WS filed. Plaintiff does not wish to file any replication.

A connected case PC 1/24 is listed for orders between the same parties on 30.01.2026.

List on 30.01.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
21.01.2026