

16.02.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiffs through VC.  
Ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

From the perusal of the plaint and in view of the judgment passed in PC 1/24 titled as 'Shyam Sunder vs. State of NCT of Delhi & ors.', it appears that the present suit *inter alia* for partition can be decided u/O XII Rule 6 CPC. Thus, parties are called upon to address arguments on this aspect.

List on 13.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.02.2026